
KAIYA SCARPO
POSITION: Goalkeeper
DOB:  01/28/06
HOMETOWN: Tampa Fl
EMAIL: 
kaiya.scarpo@img.education

LILYANA MOLBY 
POSITION: Midfielder/Defender
DOB: 09/20/2006
HOMETOWN: Rochester, MI
EMAIL:  
Lilyana.Molby@img.education 

CECILIA WHITNEY 
POSITION: Defender
DOB: 10/26/2005
HOMETOWN: Hobe Sound, FL
COMMITTED

CATHERINE REYES
POSITION: FORWARD
DOB: 8/30/2005
HOMETOWN: Charlotte, NC
EMAIL: 
kjsoccerrapids@gmail.com
 

#50
ACT: N/A
GPA: 4.2 

GRAD: 2024

#31
ACT: N/A
GPA: 3.8 

GRAD: 2025 

#26#37
ACT: N/A
GPA:3.7 

GRAD:2024 

KYRA TAYLOR
POSITION:  MIDFIELD
DOB: 06/19/2006
HOMETOWN: Singapore
EMAIL: Tkyra19@gmail.com

BROOKE CONAGHAN
POSITION: Midfielder/ Forward
DOB: 04/14/2005
HOMETOWN: Millstone, NJ
EMAIL:  
brookeconaghan88@gmail.com

#27
ACT: N/A
GPA: 4.0 

GRAD: 2024

#13ALAINA PITZER 
POSITION: Defender
DOB: 04/24/2006
HOMETOWN: Hammond, LA
COMMITTED

TANNER MICHAEL 
POSITION: Defender
DOB: 02/14/2006
HOMETOWN:  Raleigh, NC
EMAIL:
Tannerlane2024@gmail.com

#45
ACT: N/A
GPA4.0: 

GRAD:2024 

#25
ACT: N/A

GPA: N/A 
GRAD:2025 

MUNIRAH ALGHANNAM
POSITION:  Forward
DOB: 8/25/2007
HOMETOWN: Saudi Arabia  
EMAIL:
Munirah.AlGhannam@img.education

MIA CAPO
POSITION: Goalkeeper
DOB: 02/11/2006
HOMETOWN: Florham Park NJ
EMAIL:  miacapo1@yahoo.com

#99
SAT: 1090

GPA: 4.2 
GRAD: 2024

IRSALINA IRWAN
POSITION: Left Back / Midfield
DOB: 01/01/2007
HOMETOWN: Singapore
EMAIL: irsalina.irwan07@gmail.com

#4
SAT: N/A
GPA: 4.1 

GRAD: 2025

MADELINE COMBS 
POSITION: Defense 
DOB: 03/14/2006
HOMETOWN: Wyomissing, PA 
EMAIL:
madeline.combs@img.education

#8
GPA: 4.46

ACT: 29
GRAD: 2024

CHANTAL DIAZ UGALDE 
POSITION: Forward
DOB: 04/24/2006
HOMETOWN: Cancun, MX
EMAIL:
Chantaldiazugalde@gmail.com

#7
ACT: N/A
GPA:4.0 

GRAD:2025 

ELLIE ZUSKIN
POSITION: Outside Back/Winger
DOB: 11/26/2006
HOMETOWN: Pikesville MD
EMAIL:
ellie.zuskin@img.education

#11
ACT: N/A
GPA:4.0 

GRAD: 2025

MAJD ALOTAIBI
POSITION: Midfield
DOB: 12/04/2006
HOMETOWN: saudi arabia 
EMAIL:
majd.alotaibi@img.education

#30
ACT: N/A

GPA: na
GRAD:2025 

#17
SCT: N/A

GPA: 3.96 
GRAD: 2024

KAELE SMITH
POSITION: GOALKEEPER
DOB: 10/09/2006
HOMETOWN: Tampa, FL
EMAIL: kaele.smith@img.education 

#1
GPA: 4.0

GRAD: 2025

SADIE HOERTDORFER
POSITION: MIDFIELDER
DOB:09/27/2005
HOMETOWN: Charleston, SC
EMAIL: sadie.isis.h@gmail.com

#9
GPA: 4.7

GRAD: 2024

LARA DANTAS FERREIRA DOS
POSITION: Midfield
DOB: 01/09/2005
HOMETOWN: Brazil
EMAIL: 
Leyladantas@hotmail.com

#17
ACT: N/A
GPA:N/A 

GRAD:2024 



PROGRAM NOTES
IMG’s soccer program is built around our IMG
Academy Soccer Performance Plan, which
optimizes the development process by
combining expert coaching with an annual
competition schedule that’s centered on
individualized growth technically, tactically, and
personally within a world-class setting.

IMG Academy student-athletes utilize a
collegiate-style schedule of a half-day of
academics and half-day of athletics.

In addition to on-field training, student-athletes
train in Athletic & Personal Development
disciplines like Physical Conditioning, Mental
Conditioning, Leadership, Nutrition, College
Planning and Placement, Life Skills and more.

13 boys teams (U-19, U-17, U-16, U-15, U-14,
and U-13 MLS and Sunshine Academy) and 7
girls teams (U-19, U-17, U-16, U-15, U-14, U-13
GA and USYS/NL Pro)

TEAM ROSTER
# 50 Kiaya Scarpo 
#99  Mia Capo
#1 Kaele Smith
#25  Munirah AlGhannam
#31 Lilyana Molby 
#30 Majd Alotaibi
#8   Madeline Combs 
#27   Brooke Conoghan
#4   Irsalina Irwan
#37  Catherine Reyes
#17  Kyra Taylor
#13  Alaina Pitzer 
#45   Tanner Michael  
#26  Cecilia Whitney 
#7    Chantal Diaz Ugalde
#11  Ellie Zuskin
#9 Sadie Hoertdorfer
#15 Lara Dantas 

5500 34th Street West
Bradenton, FL 34210

Phone: 1-941-752-7360
Fax: 941-752-2544

GIRLS U19 Elite 
2023-2024

HEAD COACH
 Miguel Rodrigues

Miguel.Rodrigues@img.com
(941) 807-2383

DIRECTOR OF SOCCER
Don Cameron

Donald.Cameron@img.com

STUDENT-ATHLETE ADVISOR
Ashlee Davis

Ashlee.Davis@img.com

WWW.IMGACADEMY.COMWWW.IMGACADEMY.COMWWW.IMGACADEMY.COM

TEAM SCHEDULE
2/3/24

IMG Academy vs.  Florida United
10:00 am Mustang Turf

2/3/24
IMG Academy vs.  Florida United 

3:00 pm  Bronco Turf


